GE  Data Sheet
 February 19, 2021 ©2016 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.
Austin MegaLynxTM: Non-Isolated DC-DC Power Modules
4.5Vdc – 5.5Vdc input; 0.8Vdc to 3.63Vdc output; 30A Output Current
6Vdc –14Vdc input; 0.8Vdc to 3.63Vdc output; 20/30A Output Current
 Features
▪ Compliant to RoHS EU Directive 2011/65/EU and
amended Directive (EU) 2015/863

information.
February 19, 2021 ©2016 General Electric Company. All International  rights reserved. Version 1_2
Ordering Information
Table 2. Device Codes
Product codes Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
On/Off
Logic
Connector
Type
Comcodes
ATH030A0X3-SRZ 4.5 – 5.5Vdc 0.8 – 3.63Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109109550
ATH030A0X3-SRHZ 4.5 – 5.5Vdc 0.8 – 3.63Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109109567
ATH030A0X3-SRPHZ 4.5 – 5.5Vdc 0.8 – 3.63Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109109583
ATS030A0X3-SRZ 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 2.75Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109109591
ATS030A0X3-SRHZ 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 2.75Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109109600
ATS030A0X3-SRPHZ 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 2.75Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109105285
ATS020A0X3-SRZ 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 3.63Vdc 20A Negative SMT CC109132577
ATS020A0X3-SRHZ 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 3.63Vdc 20A Negative SMT CC109132585
ATS020A0X3-SRPHZ 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 3.63Vdc 20A Negative SMT CC109132593
ATS030A0X3-62SRHZ* 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 2.75Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109139457
ATS030A0X3-62SRPHZ* 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 2.75Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109140951
ATS030A0X3-42SRPHZ* 6.0 – 14Vdc 0.8 – 2.75Vdc 30A Negative SMT CC109145471
* Special codes, consult factory before ordering
Table 3. Device Options
Option Device Code Suffix
Current Share -P